PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karin Charlotta Lindquist	09/11/2006
Mats Stefan Lindstrom	09/11/2006
Anna Karin Gertrud Linnea Belfrage	09/11/2006
Horst Jurgen Wahling	09/11/2006
Karl Magnus Nilsson	09/11/2006
Bengt Bertil Samuelsson	09/11/2006
Asa Annica Kristina Rosenquist	09/11/2006
Sven Crister Sahlberg	09/11/2006
Hans Kristian Wallberg	09/11/2006
Pia Cecilia Kahnberg	09/11/2006
Bjorn Olof Classon	09/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medivir AB
Street Address:	Lunastigen 7
City:	Huddinge
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-141 44

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11995900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325242808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7325243967 Phone:

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com Correspondent Name: Johnson & Johnson

PATENT

REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0902

	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIP0138	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie A. Phillips	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TIP0138USPCT_MEDIVIR_ ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=TIP0138USPCT_MEDIVIR_ ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=TIP0138USPCT_MEDIVIR_ ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Filed

WHEREAS, Karin Charlotta LINDQUIST, Mats Stefan LINDSTRÖM, Anna Karin Gertrud Linnea BELFRAGE, Horst Jürgen WÄHLING, Karl Magnus NILSSON, Bengt Bertil SAMUELSSON, Åsa Annica Kristina ROSENQUIST, Sven Crister SAHLBERG, Hans Kristian WALLBERG, Pia Cecilia KAHNBERG, Björn Olof CLASSON, residing at c/o Medivir AB, Lunastigen 7, S-141 44 Huddinge, Sweden (for all inventors) (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

MACROCYLIC INHIBITORS OF HEPATITIS C VIRUS

for which they have on the day of executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; (Applicant(s) hereby authorize the legal representative(s) of enter herein the supplemental identification information for this application as provided by the US PTO); and and

WHEREAS, Medivir AB a corporation of the State of (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue Salids) Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

for the consideration aforesaid, covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a ful

> PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0904

As sign

unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2006

Clob (L.S.)

Karin LINDQUIST (L.S.)

Mats LINDSTRÖM (L.S.)

Mats LINDSTRÖM (L.S.)

Mats LINDSTRÖM (L.S.)

Horst WÄHLING (L.S.)

Bengt SAMUELSSON (L.S.)

Asa ROSENQUIST (L.S.)

Lunch Standberg (L.S.)

Sven SAHLBERG (L.S.)

Pia Kahnberg (L.S.)

Björn CLASSON (L.S.)

STATE OF Sweden

) ss.

COUNTY OF Stockholm



PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0905

TINBO

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 11 day of Septembre 200 6 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared

and, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public Anne-Marie Bonde

** KARIN LINDQUIST, MATS LINDSTRÖM, ANNA BELFRAGE, HORST WÄHLING, KARL NILSSON, BENGT SAMUELSSON, ÅSA ROSENQUIST, SVEN SAHLBERG, HANS WALLBERG, PIA KHANBERG AND BJÖRN CLASSON.



PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 01/15/2013